Warwickshire Beekeepers' Association

Class

1 Light Honey

2 Medium Honey

3 Dark Honey

4 Ling Honey

5 Crystallised Honey

6 Creamed Honey

29 September 2024

Honey Show 2024

Kings Hill Nursery
28th September 2024 at 10.00

Results By Class

Place Entry Entran
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911
459

72
751
832
228

35
155
706
545
910
499

223
454
288
552
963
477

17

4 149
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824
276
212
340
485

775

2 974
3 106

Judged By:
46
43
16
51
26
48
Judged By:
24
52
46
27
16
38
Judged By:
B 46
53
29
44
42
30
Judged By:
16
53
Judged By:
27
53
48
46
37
Judged By:
30
16
24

Points

Debbie Smith

6 First Place

5 Second Place

4 Third Place

3 Very Highly Com

2 Highly Commen

1 Commended
Hazel Blackburn

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
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Commended
Claire O'Brien

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
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Commended
Debbie Smith

6 First Place

w

Very Highly Com
Hazel Blackburn
First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
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Highly Commen
Claire O'Brien
6 First Place

5 Second Place

4 Third Place

Surname

Khan
Stanulovic
Mundye
Al-Hussein
Jamie

Harper

Taylor
Powell
Khan
WIGFIELD
Mundye
Willetts

Khan
Roberts
Tuffin
Hoogenka
Gniadkows

Nimmo

Mundye
Roberts

WIGFIELD
Roberts
Harper
Khan

Friend

Nimmo
Mundye
Taylor

Firstname

Sharif
Vesna
James
Aiad
lan
Robert

Roger
Matthew J
Sharif
JULIA
James

Janet

Sharif
Stuart
Linda
Maarten
Simon

Jane

James
Stuart

JULIA
Stuart
Robert
Sharif

Paul

Jane
James

Roger

Branch

Birmingha
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Solihull

Warwick &

Birmingha

Solihull

Sutton Col
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Sutton Col

Birmingha

Birmingha
Solihull

Nuneaton
Birmingha
Sutton Col

Birmingha

Sutton Col
Solihull

Sutton Col
Solihull

Birmingha
Birmingha

Coventry

Birmingha
Sutton Col
Solihull
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Class

7 Section Honey

8 Cut Comb

9 Frame for Extraction

10 Six Jars of Honey

11 Dry Mead

12 Sweet Mead

13 Melomel or Metheglin

14 Cake of Beeswax

15 Beeswax Blocks

29 September 2024

Place Entry Entran
Judged By:
1 148 30
Judged By:
1 917 16
2 764 30
3 322 19
4 927 B 29
5 217 46
Judged By:
1 135 19
2 958 B 53
3 843 16
4 806 30
5 114 46
6 955 24
Judged By:
1 606 46
2 497 38
3 694 27
4 370 25
5 39 24
6 616 37
Judged By:
1 803 A 46
2 678 28
3 180 53
Judged By:
1 864 32
2 658 A 46
Judged By:
1 9 16
2 333 27
3 397 43
6 73 53
Judged By:
1 956 14
2 973 43
3 360 37
4 725 A 46
5 324 30
6 966 23
Judged By:

Points
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Debbie Smith

First Place
Hazel Blackburn

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Claire O'Brien

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Debbie Smith

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Claire O'Brien

6 First Place

5 Second Place

4

Third Place
Hazel Blackburn

6 First Place
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Second Place
Debbie Smith

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Commended
Hazel Blackburn

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Claire O'Brien

Surname

Nimmo

Mundye
Nimmo
Mundye
Tuffin
Khan

Mundye
Roberts
Mundye
Nimmo
Khan
Taylor

Khan
Willetts
WIGFIELD
Steele
Taylor
Friend

Khan
Gale
Roberts

Greatorex
Khan

Mundye
WIGFIELD
Stanulovic
Roberts

Bonner
Stanulovic
Friend
Khan
Nimmo

Taylor

Firstname Branch

Jane

James
Jane
Rebecca
Linda
Sharif

Rebecca
Stuart
James
Jane
Sharif
Roger

Sharif
Janet
JULIA
Sheldon
Roger
Paul

Sharif
John
Stuart

Lee
Sharif

James
JULIA

Vesna
Stuart

David
Vesna
Paul
Sharif
Jane
Rachel

Birmingha

Sutton Col
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Nuneaton

Birmingha

Sutton Col
Solihull
Sutton Col
Birmingha
Birmingha
Solihull

Birmingha
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Birmingha
Solihull

Coventry

Birmingha
Birmingha
Solihull

Sutton Col

Birmingha

Sutton Col
Sutton Col
Birmingha
Solihull

Coventry
Birmingha
Coventry
Birmingha
Birmingha
Solihull
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Class

Beeswax Candles

Honey Cake

Honey Cake to own Recipe

Fancy Cakes

Gift Honey Light

Gift Honey Medium

Gift Honey Set

29 September 2024
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215
873
113
700
668
677

946
890
255
427
865
926

629
848
644
739
657
241

435
466

65
158

125
379
595
160
787

896

2 872
3 869
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351
115

76
554
829

841

Place Entry Entran

37

B 46

16

43

14

2
Judged By:

25

37

30

A 46

27
35
Judged By:

23

29

18

17
Judged By:

47

34

46

40
Judged By:

23

18

40

2

34
Judged By:

46

16

42
Judged By:

42

46

16

24

38
Judged By:

30

6
5
4
3
2
1

= N W bk U1 O = N W bk U1 O

N W B~ U1 O w H~ U1 O

)]

Points

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Debbie Smith

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Hazel Blackburn

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Commended
Claire O'Brien

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Debbie Smith
First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Hazel Blackburn

First Place

5 Second Place

H
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Third Place
Claire O'Brien

First Place
Second Place
Third Place
Very Highly Com
Highly Commen
Debbie Smith

First Place

Surname

Friend
Khan
Mundye
Stanulovic
Bonner

Riley

Steele
Friend
Nimmo
Khan
WIGFIELD

Williams

Taylor
Mulvey
Hancock
Tuffin
Mundye
Mundye

Wesolowsk
School
Khan

Vaux

Taylor
Mundye
Vaux
Riley
School

Khan
Mundye
Gniadkows

Gniadkows
Khan
Mundye
Taylor
Willetts

Nimmo

Firstname

Paul

Sharif
James
Vesna
David

Lisa

Sheldon
Paul
Jane
Sharif
JULIA

Leonie

Rachel
Stephen
Tracey
Linda
Isabella

Fiona

Roman
Sherbourn
Sharif
Alison

Rachel
Isabella
Alison
Lisa

Sherbourn

Sharif
James
Simon

Simon
Sharif
James
Roger
Janet

Jane

Branch

Coventry
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Birmingha
Coventry
Nuneaton

Birmingha
Coventry

Birmingha
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Sutton Col

Solihull

Nuneaton
Nuneaton
Nuneaton
Sutton Col
Sutton Col

Birmingha
Coventry

Birmingha
Sutton Col

Solihull

Sutton Col
Sutton Col
Nuneaton

Coventry

Birmingha
Sutton Col
Sutton Col

Sutton Col
Birmingha
Sutton Col
Solihull

Birmingha

Birmingha
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Class Place Entry Entran Points Surname Firstname Branch

2 989 46 5 Second Place Khan Sharif Birmingha

3 602 24 4 Third Place Taylor Roger Solihull
23 Composite Display Judged By: Hazel Blackburn

1 942 27 6 First Place WIGFIELD  JULIA Sutton Col

2 421 17 5 Second Place Mundye Fiona Sutton Col

3 194 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha

4 781 46 3 Very Highly Com Khan Sharif Birmingha
24 |tem of Beekeeping Equipm Judged By: Claire O'Brien

1 490 32 6 First Place Greatorex Lee Sutton Col
25 Work of Art Judged By: Debbie Smith

1 130 3 6 First Place Brown Dave Nuneaton

2 493 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col

3 346 50 4 Third Place Carauna Marilyn Solihull

4 86 35 3 Very Highly Com Williams Leonie Sutton Col

5 195 31 2 Highly Commen West Maurice  Rugby

6 807 A 34 1 Commended School Sherbourn Coventry
26 Photographic Print Judged By: Hazel Blackburn

1 959 32 6 First Place Greatorex Lee Sutton Col

2 467 B 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col

3 447 B 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha

4 631 23 3 Very Highly Com Taylor Rachel Solihull

5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha

6 383 B 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton
27 Junior Entrant Judged By: Claire O'Brien

1542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbourn Coventry
28 Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan

1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha

2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen  Nuneaton

3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha

4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col

5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton

6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha
29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho  Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan

1 328 43 6 First Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha

2 603 48 5 Second Place Harper Robert Birmingha

3 925 22 4 Third Place Finnegan  Debbie Solihull

4 625 35 3 Very Highly Com Williams Leonie Sutton Col

5 613 44 2 Highly Commen Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha

6 593 A 42 1 Commended Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col
30 Novice Set Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan

2 508 43 5 Second Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha

3 556 44 4 Third Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha
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31

32

33

34

Class

Novice Frame for Extractio

Novice Cake of Beeswax

Novice Mead

Branch Composite Display

29 September 2024

Place Entry Entran

4 819
Novice

1 669
2 988
Novice

1 619

2 695

3 940
Novice

1 512
2 126
Group

1 588

Total Points

5

Judged By:

42
33

Judged By:

43
42
48

Judged By:

44
43

Judged By:

1

Points

Surname

3 Very Highly Com HULL
D Nethercleft & S Khan

6 First Place

5 Second Place

Gniadkows

Lilley

D Nethercleft & S Khan

6 First Place
5 Second Place
4 Third Place

Stanulovic
Gniadkows

Harper

D Nethercleft & S Khan

6 First Place
5 Second Place
Debbie Smith

6 First Place

558

Hoogenka

Stanulovic

Branch

Firstname

JULIAN

Simon

Kerstin

Vesna
Simon
Robert

Maarten

Vesna

Nuneaton

Branch

Nuneaton

Sutton Col
Warwick &

Birmingha
Sutton Col

Birmingha

Birmingha

Birmingha

Nuneaton

Page 5 of 5



