Warwickshire Beekeepers' Association

Honey Show 2024

Kings Hill Nursery 28th September 2024 at 10.00

Results By Class

	Class	Place	Entry	y Entran	Poir	nts	Surname	Firstname	Branch
1	Light Honey		J	Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	911	46	6	First Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		2	459	43	5	Second Place	Stanulovic	Vesna	Birmingha
		3	72	16	4	Third Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		4	751	51	3	Very Highly Com	Al-Hussein	Aiad	Solihull
		5	832	26	2	Highly Commen	Jamie	lan	Warwick &
		6	228	48	1	Commended	Harper	Robert	Birmingha
2	Medium Honey		J	Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	35	24	6	First Place	Taylor	Roger	Solihull
		2	155	52	5	Second Place	Powell	Matthew J	Sutton Col
		3	706	46	4	Third Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		4	545	27	3	Very Highly Com	WIGFIELD	JULIA	Sutton Col
		5	910	16	2	Highly Commen	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		6	499	38	1	Commended	Willetts	Janet	Birmingha
3	Dark Honey		J	Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	223 E	3 46	6	First Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		2	454	53	5	Second Place	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
		3	288	29	4	Third Place	Tuffin	Linda	Nuneaton
		4	552	44	3	Very Highly Com	Hoogenka	Maarten	Birmingha
		5	963	42	2	Highly Commen	Gniadkows	Simon	Sutton Col
		6	477	30	1	Commended	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
4	Ling Honey		J	Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	17	16	6	First Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		4	149	53	3	Very Highly Com	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
5	Crystallised Honey		J	Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	824	27	6	First Place	WIGFIELD	JULIA	Sutton Col
		2	276	53	5	Second Place	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
		3	212	48	4	Third Place	Harper	Robert	Birmingha
		4	340	46	3	Very Highly Com	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		5	485	37	2	Highly Commen	Friend	Paul	Coventry
6	Creamed Honey		J	Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	775	30	6	First Place	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
		2	974	16	5	Second Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		3	106	24	4	Third Place	Taylor	Roger	Solihull

29 September 2024 Page 1 of 5

	Class	Place	Entr	ry Entran	Poin	nts	Surname	Firstname	Branch
7	Section Honey			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	148	30	6	First Place	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
8	Cut Comb			Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	917	16	6	First Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		2	764	30	5	Second Place	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
		3	322	19	4	Third Place	Mundye	Rebecca	Sutton Col
		4	927	B 29	3	Very Highly Com	Tuffin	Linda	Nuneaton
		5	217	46	2	Highly Commen	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
9	Frame for Extraction			Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	135	19	6	First Place	Mundye	Rebecca	Sutton Col
		2	958	B 53	5	Second Place	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
		3	843	16	4	Third Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		4	806	30	3	Very Highly Com	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
		5	114	46	2	Highly Commen	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		6	955	24	1	Commended	Taylor	Roger	Solihull
10	Six Jars of Honey			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	606	46	6	First Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		2	497	38	5	Second Place	Willetts	Janet	Birmingha
		3	694	27	4	Third Place	WIGFIELD	JULIA	Sutton Col
		4	370	25	3	Very Highly Com	Steele	Sheldon	Birmingha
		5	39	24	2	Highly Commen	Taylor	Roger	Solihull
		6	616	37	1	Commended	Friend	Paul	Coventry
11	Dry Mead			Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	803	A 46	6	First Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		2	678	28	5	Second Place	Gale	John	Birmingha
		3	180	53	4	Third Place	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
12	Sweet Mead			Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	864	32	6	First Place	Greatorex	Lee	Sutton Col
		2	658	A 46	5	Second Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
13	Melomel or Metheglin			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	9	16	6	First Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		2	333	27	5	Second Place	WIGFIELD	JULIA	Sutton Col
		3	397	43	4	Third Place	Stanulovic	Vesna	Birmingha
		6	73	53	1	Commended	Roberts	Stuart	Solihull
14	Cake of Beeswax			Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	956	14	6	First Place	Bonner	David	Coventry
		2	973	43	5	Second Place	Stanulovic	Vesna	Birmingha
		3	360	37	4	Third Place	Friend	Paul	Coventry
		4	725	A 46	3	Very Highly Com	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		5	324	30	2	Highly Commen	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
		6	966	23	1	Commended	Taylor	Rachel	Solihull
15	Beeswax Blocks			Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			

29 September 2024 Page 2 of 5

	Class	Place	Entr	y Entran	Poin	ts	Surname	Firstname	Branch
		1	215	37	6	First Place	Friend	Paul	Coventry
			873 I	В 46	5	Second Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		3	113	16	4	Third Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		4	700	43	3	Very Highly Com	·	Vesna	Birmingha
		5	668	14		Highly Commen	Bonner	David	Coventry
		6	677	2	1	Commended	Riley	Lisa	Nuneaton
16	Beeswax Candles			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	946	25	6	First Place	Steele	Sheldon	Birmingha
		2	890	37	5	Second Place	Friend	Paul	Coventry
		3	255	30	4	Third Place	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha
		4	427 /	4 46	3	Very Highly Com	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		5	865	27	2	Highly Commen	WIGFIELD	JULIA	Sutton Col
		6	926	35	1	Commended	Williams	Leonie	Sutton Col
17	Honey Cake			Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	629	23	6	First Place	Taylor	Rachel	Solihull
		2	848	7	5	Second Place	Mulvey	Stephen	Nuneaton
		3	644	4	4	Third Place	Hancock	Tracey	Nuneaton
		4	739	29	3	Very Highly Com	Tuffin	Linda	Nuneaton
		5	657	18	2	Highly Commen	Mundye	Isabella	Sutton Col
		6	241	17	1	Commended	Mundye	Fiona	Sutton Col
18	Honey Cake to own Recipe			Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	435	47	6	First Place	Wesolowsk	Roman	Birmingha
		2	466	34	5	Second Place	School	Sherbourn	Coventry
		3	65	46	4	Third Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		4	158	40	3	Very Highly Com	Vaux	Alison	Sutton Col
19	Fancy Cakes			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	125	23	6	First Place	Taylor	Rachel	Solihull
		2	379	18	5	Second Place	Mundye	Isabella	Sutton Col
		3	595	40	4	Third Place	Vaux	Alison	Sutton Col
		4	160	2	3	Very Highly Com	Riley	Lisa	Nuneaton
		5	787	34	2	Highly Commen	School	Sherbourn	Coventry
20	Gift Honey Light		,	Judged By:		Hazel Blackburn			
		1	896	46	6	First Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		2	872	16	5	Second Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		3	869	42	4	Third Place	Gniadkows	Simon	Sutton Col
21	Gift Honey Medium			Judged By:		Claire O'Brien			
		1	351	42	6	First Place	Gniadkows	Simon	Sutton Col
		2	115	46	5	Second Place	Khan	Sharif	Birmingha
		3	76	16	4	Third Place	Mundye	James	Sutton Col
		4	554	24	3	Very Highly Com	Taylor	Roger	Solihull
		5	829	38	2	Highly Commen	Willetts	Janet	Birmingha
22	Gift Honey Set			Judged By:		Debbie Smith			
		1	841	30	6	First Place	Nimmo	Jane	Birmingha

29 September 2024 Page 3 of 5

2 989
1 942 27 6 First Place WiGFIELD JULIA Sutton Col
1 942 27 6 First Place WIGFIELD JULIA Sutton Col
1 942 27 6 First Place WIGFIELD JULIA Sutton Col 2 421
1
1 490 32 6 First Place Greatorex Lee Sutton Color
1 130 3 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
1 130 3 6 First Place Brown Dave Nuneaton 1 130 3 39 5 Second Place Daymond Lisa Sutton Col 1 3 346 50 4 Third Place Carauna Marilyn Solihull Solihull 1 3 346 50 4 Third Place Carauna Marilyn Solihull 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4
2 493 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col 3 346 50 4 Third Place Carauna Marilyn Solihull 4 86 35 3 Very Highly Com Williams Leonie Sutton Col 5 195 31 2 Highly Commen West Maurice Rugby 6 807 A 34 1 Commended School Sherbourn Coventry 6 807 B 39 32 6 First Place Greatorex Lee Sutton Col 1 959 32 6 First Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col 2 467 B 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col 3 447 B 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha 4 631 23 3 Very Highly Com Taylor Rachel Solihull 5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha 6 383 B 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton 1 542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbour Coventry 2
3 346 50
S 195 31 2 Highly Commen West Maurice Rugby Coventry Rugby School Sherbourn Coventry Hazel Blackburn Hazel Blackburn Coventry Hazel Blackburn Coventry Hazel Blackburn Hazel Blackburn Coventry Coventry
26 Photographic Print
Photographic Print
1 959 32 6 First Place Greatorex Lee Sutton Col 2 467 8 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col 3 447 8 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha 4 631 23 3 Very Highly Com Taylor Rachel Solihull 5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha 6 383 8 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton 7
2 467 B 39 5 Second Place Daymond- Lisa Sutton Col 3 447 B 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha
3 447 B 30 4 Third Place Nimmo Jane Birmingha 4 631 23 3 Very Highly Com Taylor Rachel Solihull 5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha 6 383 B 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton 1 542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbour Coventry I 339 44 6 First Place School Sherbour Coventry D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 1 339 44 6 First Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col H 187 42 3 Very Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton D Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 187 42 3 Very Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton
4 631 23 3 Very Highly Com Taylor Rachel Solihull 5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha 6 383 B 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton 27 Junior Entrant Judged By: Claire O'Brien 1 542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbourn Coventry 28 Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 1 339 44 6 First Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha 29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
5 780 A 46 2 Highly Commen Khan Sharif Birmingha 6 383 B 2 1 Commended Riley Lisa Nuneaton 27 Junior Entrant 1 542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbourn Coventry 28 Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha 29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
27 Junior Entrant Judged By: Claire O'Brien School Sherbourn Coventry
Judged By: Claire O'Brien 1 542 A 34 6 First Place School Sherbourn Coventry Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & School Sherbourn Coventry
Novice Light Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan 1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
1 339 44 6 First Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha 2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
2 626 7 5 Second Place Mulvey Stephen Nuneaton 3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha 29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
3 300 43 4 Third Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha 4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
4 187 42 3 Very Highly Com Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col 5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha Provice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
5 260 5 2 Highly Commen HULL JULIAN Nuneaton 6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha 29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
6 103 A 48 1 Commended Harper Robert Birmingha 29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
29 Novice Medium or Dark Ho Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
1 328 43 6 First Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha
2 603 48 5 Second Place Harper Robert Birmingha
3 925 22 4 Third Place Finnegan Debbie Solihull
4 625 35 3 Very Highly Com Williams Leonie Sutton Col
5 613 44 2 Highly Commen Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha
6 593 A 42 1 Commended Gniadkows Simon Sutton Col
30 Novice Set Honey Novice Judged By: D Nethercleft & S Khan
2 508 43 5 Second Place Stanulovic Vesna Birmingha
3 556 44 4 Third Place Hoogenka Maarten Birmingha

29 September 2024 Page 4 of 5

Class	Place E	Entry Entran	Points	Surname	Firstname	Branch
31 Novice Frame for Extractio	4 8 Novice	19 5 Judged By:	3 Very Highly Com D Nethercleft &		JULIAN	Nuneaton
	1 6	69 42	6 First Place	Gniadkows	Simon	Sutton Col
	2 9	88 33	5 Second Place	Lilley	Kerstin	Warwick &
32 Novice Cake of Beeswax	Novice	Judged By:	D Nethercleft &	S Khan		
	1 6	19 43	6 First Place	Stanulovic	Vesna	Birmingha
	2 6	95 42	5 Second Place	Gniadkows	Simon	Sutton Col
	3 9	40 48	4 Third Place	Harper	Robert	Birmingha
33 Novice Mead	Novice	Judged By:	D Nethercleft &	S Khan		
	1 5	12 44	6 First Place	Hoogenka	Maarten	Birmingha
	2 1	26 43	5 Second Place	Stanulovic	Vesna	Birmingha
34 Branch Composite Display	Group	Judged By:	Debbie Smith			
	1 5	88 1	6 First Place	Branch	Nuneaton	Nuneaton

558

Total Points

29 September 2024 Page 5 of 5